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Grant and appropriation of 
$23,537,200 out of the Cook 
Islands Government Account 
Schedule 

::.n Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate 
Gertain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government 
Ac.count to the se::vices of the year ending with the thirty­
first day of Barch 1985, and to appropriate the supplies 
granted in this year ( 4 September 1984 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Hajesty's most dutiful and 
• loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards 

making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your 
Bajesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty 
the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech 
Your 11ajesty that it may be enacted: And be it enacted by the 
Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the 
authority of the same, as follows: 

1. Short Title - This Act may be cited as .the Appropriation 
Act 1984, and relates to the year ending on the thirty-first day 
of M"rch 1985, (hereinafter referred to as "this y.ear"). 

2. Grant and a ro riation of $23, 537200 out of the 
Cook Islands Government Account - 1) The Minister responsible 
·for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands 
Government Account, towards making good the supplies' granted 
to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do 
not exceed' the sum of $23,537,200. 

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied 
are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes 
specified in the Schedule. to this Act. 

Thi, Act is administered in the Treasury Department. 
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APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT 

ACCO~~TS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST ~~RCH 1985 

VOTE 

Agriculture 
Audit and Inquir~es 
Corrective Services 
Crown Law 
Customs 
Development Planning 
Education 
Foreign Affairs 
Government Hou~ing 
Head of State 
Ee:::.l th 
';.·--~.jse of J...riki 
!.rnmigration 
17'l1:::nd Revenue 
:~~crn31 Affairs 
_"''',.1stice and Lands 
J-,egislati\1e Service 
i':i:>rir.e F.esources 
l'-.:'n ~ Carnes 
:l;;'!1~stry of I'lorks 
Monetary Board 
0ute~ Islands Affairs 
?Qlice 
:Cost and l"...::'eccrnmunications 
Prime Minister's DeparLToent 
Public Service Commission 
Resident Engineer 
Statistics 
Survey 
Trade Labour and Transport 
Treasury 

Capital Projects 

Development Planning - Local Cost 
Mini Games 

Tractng Losses 

l~gatipa Store 
';.lectric Po;.'er Supply' 
Ministry of Works - Trading 
Maui Potiki 
Outer Islands Fish Trading 

Trading Capital 

Electric Power Suppy 
!·1inistry of Works - Tradi;;g 
Printing Office 
l>!aui Potiki 
COFring Centre 
Outer Islands Fish Tradin.j 

APPROPRIATION , 

1,098,900 
51,300 

307,600 
142,000 
180,100 
137,900 

3,514,2)0 
688,000 
222,200 

59,700 
2,761,400 

40,300 
54,000 

145,600 
2,057,700 

279,700 
351,300 
115,800 
123,100 

1,831,700 
24,800 

907,300 
718,300 

1,388,100 
308,300 
663,100 
177,600 
111,900 
135,100 
848,600 

2,638,900 

22,084,500 

186,300 
365,600 

4,500 
353,000 
260,800 

65,300 
40,600 

74,000 
24,400 
56,700 

3,000 
7,500 

11,000 
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