Appropriation



ANALYSIS

Title Address Short Title

Grant and appropriation of \$23,537,200 out of the Cook Islands Government Account Schedule

1984, No.2

2.

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the thirtyfirst day of March 1985, and to appropriate the supplies granted in this year (4 September 1984

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted: And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1. <u>Short Title</u> - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1984, and relates to the year ending on the thirty-first day of March 1985, (hereinafter referred to as "this year").

2. <u>Grant and appropriation of \$23, 537,200 out of the</u> <u>Cook Islands Government Account - (1) The Minister responsible</u> for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$23,537,200.

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered in the Treasury Department.

RAR TONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of Co.k Islands Government, by T. KAPI, Government Printer - 1984

Price 20c

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 1985

VOTE

APPROPRIATION

	- 1
Agriculture	1,098,900
Audit and Inquiries	51,300
Corrective Services	307,600
Crown Law	142,000
Customs	180,100
Development Planning	137,900
Education	3,514,230
Foreign Affairs	688,000
Government Housing	222,200
Head of State	59,700
Health	2,761,400
Fouse of Ariki	40,300
Immigration	54,000
Inland Revenue	145,600
Internal Affairs	2,057,700
Fustice and Lands	279,700
Legislative Service	351,300
Marine Resources	115,800
Mini Games	123,100
Ministry of Works	1,831,700
Monetary Board	24,800
Outer Islands Affairs	907,300
Police	718,300
Post and Telecommunications	1,388,100
Prime Minister's Department	308,300
Public Service Commission	663,100
Resident Engineer	177,600
Statistics	111,900
Survey	135,100
Trade Labour and Transport	848,600
Treasury Capital Projects	2,638,900
Development Planning - Local Cost	186,300
Mini Games	365,600
<u>Trading Losses</u> Ngatipa Store Electric Power Supply Ministry of Works - Trading Maui Potiki Outer Islands Fish Trading	4,500 353,000 260,800 65,300 40,600
Trading Capital Electric Power Suppy Ministry of Works - Trading Printing Office Maui Potiki Copying Centre Outer Islands Fish Trading	74,000 24,400 56,700 3,000 7,500 11,000
	23,537,200

2

.